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H - Brighton and Motor Club Members Handicap Event
64ft F/Speed Finish

31 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON Porsche  996 T 2.20 121 11.65
2 DEAN  GOLDING Bentley  GTC continental 2.15 108 12.84
6 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 2.55 108 13.19
18 JONATHAN  DOUBLEDAYA.C.  Super/Blower 2.49 106 13.25
59 DANNY  PIKE Caterham   SLR 2.44 102 13.32
7 DAVID  MANSER Cevrolet Corvette 2.76 108 13.32
55 MATHEW  DAVIS Audi  R56 2.45 101 13.50
44 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 2.41 100 13.50
56 BRIAN  LILLEY Ford  Sierra 2.92 112 13.61
14 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 2.43 104 13.71
33 ALASTAIR  HEAD Bentley  MK/VI 3.09 105 13.71
8 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical Clubman Sport 2.80 102 13.81
49 AARON  BAILEY Mercedes  CLK 2.98 106 13.87
21 PETER  MYLES TVR  Cerbera 2.95 107 13.95
57 BRYAN  SMART Porsche  Carrera 2.40 97 14.08
16 JOHN  REDMOND Westfield  S.E. 2.58 95 14.13
41 STEPHEN  HAVELOCK Chevrolet Corvette  C5 2.74 98 14.33
10 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 2.37 93 14.36
47 NICK  WHITE TVR  Cerbera 2.90 104 14.44
19 CHRIS  HOBDEN M.G.B. 2.53 92 14.50
36 JOHN  BULLION Ford Escort  RS 2000 2.86 95 14.51
17 ANDREW  EMBLING Mazda  RX-7 2.39 67 14.60
15 MARC  SLATTERY Honda NSX 2.79 94 14.72
35 TONI  VALENTI A C  428 F/B 2.72 79 14.77
4 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 2.60 93 14.82
61 FREDERICK  JACKMAN Nissan  200  SX 2.68 100 14.91
30 PIERS  HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 2.91 96 14.96
60 VANESSA  RUSSELL Caterham   7 2.97 87 15.14
13 NICHOLAS  MANSER Chevrolet Corvette 2.64 88 15.30
11 RICHARD  MILES Jaguar  E Type 2.74 91 15.30
37 JAMIE  GOUGH Ford Escort  Mk 2 3.06 94 15.35
52 TIMOTHY  SIMPSON GT40 2.94 89 15.49
53 PAUL  CORLETT NGTC 2.89 84 15.75
20 DANIEL  HAY Ferrari  308 GT4 2.67 87 15.86
24 PHILIP  HYETT Datsun  240Z 3.01 84 16.04
54 JOHN  SCANLON Bentley  Arnage 2.99 86 16.08
34 STUART  WORTHINGTONBentley  R 3.23 90 16.11
45 RICHARD  BOWEN Fiat  X 1/9 2.80 81 16.16
29 DICKIE  DOWSETT Rover  Mini 2.90 83 16.27
43 COLIN  CLAY Mazda  MX5 2.48 76 16.57
40 DEAN  GOLDING BMW Mini Cooper S 3.50 91 16.70
51 CHRIS  SIMPSON GT40 2.86 77 16.71
26 ROBERT  ALCOCK Sunbeam  Alpine 1V 3.06 79 16.75
42 DEBBIE  CLAY Mazda  MX5 2.74 78 16.95
58 PHILIP  BIFFEN Maserati  Spyder 2.85 78 16.97
27 ANDY  JOILEY Sunbeam  Tiger 3.12 78 17.07
39 RUSSELL  BURTON MGF 3.03 78 17.18
3 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 2.74 72 17.51
46 JAMES  WHEELER Alfa  Romeo Giulia 2.88 68 18.98
5 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 2.63 52 19.02
9 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 2.99 64 19.95
23 IAN  ROGERS RWG/Denmark special 2.93 61 20.82
22 DANIELCE  ROGERS RWG/Denmark special 3.52 57 23.55

C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

62 KEN  BANKS Davrian  MK  7 2.39 93 14.45
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C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

63 PATRICK  HOWE Raven  Mini  S 2.54 89 14.67

C2 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 1400 cc and Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

75 DICK  HULBERT SBD  Westfield 2.25 123 11.22
74 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  Westfield 2.53 120 12.02
78 PAUL  DESLANDES Caterham  7  HPC 2.36 109 12.45
80 TOBY  KENT Ford  Cortina 2.19 95 13.34
77 BARRY  TRAIN Caterham  7  HPC 2.69 100 13.93
67 RITCHIE  GATT Ford  Escort 2.53 95 14.03
71 PETER  LETHBRIDGE Caterham Super7 2.43 92 14.33
68 ROGER  SHADBOLT Morgan  + 4 2.95 94 14.37
73 ANDY  COUCHMAN Caterham Super7 2.64 97 14.39
66 PETER  RUSSELL Caterham  7 2.67 95 14.65
70 LAURIE HATCHARD Ginetta   G27R 3.38 94 15.31
79 MARC  HANSON MG  F-VVC 2.73 87 15.67
82 ANDY  JOHNSON Toyota  Corona 2.94 78 16.83
69 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 2.70 73 17.18

C3 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 2000 cc and Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

89 ANDREW  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.58 111 12.99
87 JAMES  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.43 104 13.05
96 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 2.73 109 13.42
93 PETER  BROWN Lotus  2 Eleven 2.47 101 13.76
88 RONALD  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.44 101 13.76
94 MIKE  STEVENS Ginetta  G 20 2.13 97 13.90
91 TOM  WHITER Ford  Escort 2.50 91 14.37
95 AARON  BAILEY Mitsubishi  Evo 8 2.38 92 14.66
98 WILLIAM  HARBOUR Ford Sierra Cosworth 3.01 102 14.66
97 JON  HORTON Subaru  Impreza 2.56 87 15.37
90 ARTHER  MASSEY Triumph TR7V8 2.73 92 15.49
86 DARRELL  COOK Ford Sierra  4X4 2.12 83 15.58
100 PATRICK CURRAN Mitsubishi GTO 2.78 77 16.99
92 JOHN  CHURCH Audi  80  Quattro 2.40 47 17.98

C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

108 GARY  PASSINGHAM Nissan Skyline GTR 1.78 134 10.33
122 NADINE  GEARY Dodge Viper 2.33 121 12.00
127 DAVID  MORRIS TVR  Tuscan 2.37 109 12.61
123 BJORN  ARNILS Dodge Viper 2.50 116 12.65
130 TOBY FROST Ferrari F50 2.74 114 12.84
104 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  Cerbera 2.47 109 13.00
106 PHILIP  WEST Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 1.93 99 13.05
118 SIMON  PAUL Toyota  Supra 2.44 113 13.06
107 RICHARD  WEST Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 1.98 99 13.11
124 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 2.41 105 13.22
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C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

117 ROBERT  ORAM Jaguar  E Type 2.29 103 13.31
121 DAVID  MANSER Chevrolet Corvette 3.08 113 13.43
110 STUART GILBERT MGB GT  V8 2.69 108 14.19
129 JOHN  BAREHAM Ginetta  G33 2.57 103 14.25
109 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 2.40 91 14.31
112 RICHARD  MILES Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 2.40 97 14.32
120 BRIAN  TYRER Aston  Martin Van 2.73 99 14.49
125 GREG  PARNELL Morgan  Plus  8 2.66 94 14.65
119 SIMON  WORTHINGTON Bentley  Turbo R 3.04 97 14.65
105 SIMON  COOPER Audi  S4 2.49 94 14.82
114 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 2.59 93 14.85
126 NICHOLAS  JACKSON Ford  Mustang  GT 2.71 92 15.04
128 ANDREW  FORDYCE MG SV 2.89 98 15.09
116 ROBERT  ORAM Ferrari  F40 2.85 101 15.60
131 TOBY FROST Lotus Carlton 3.37 65 17.79

C5 - Clubmans Sports Cars
64ft F/Speed Finish

133 PETER GARTON Mallock MK 206 2.69 84 15.29

C6 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1300 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

134 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical 2.42 105 12.92

C7 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1300 cc and Up to 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

137 TERENCE  STOCKWELL Van  Diemen 2.24 56 15.51

C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

160 MIKE  ENDEAN Ford  Puma  Xtrac 1.98 127 10.02
141 CHRIS  CANNELL SPA  JUDD 2.21 136 10.60
50 JAMES  TILLER Allard  J 2 2.14 119 11.25
140 SUE  HAYES Force  SR8 2.11 114 11.35
144 DAVID MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 2.24 128 11.43
147 JULIAN BAILEY- WATTS GTD  40 2.29 119 11.87
159 GINO  CUOMO Dax  Rush 2.07 116 11.90
143 ANDY  MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 2.74 125 12.26
156 ROGER  BURSTON GTD  40 2.30 119 12.32
150 ROY  SMART GTD  40 2.35 114 12.64
149 MARTIN  WEIGOLD GTD  40 2.42 108 13.00
153 ROY  WING GTD  40 2.37 98 13.10
146 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN Roadcraft  Cobra 2.19 103 13.21
151 PAUL  THOMPSON GTD  40 2.29 112 13.34
152 RAY  CHRISTOPHER GTD  40 2.63 106 13.57
162 RICHARD LEE Ford GT40 2.91 112 13.67
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C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

85 JOHN BARKER Caterham 2.65 74 14.83
142 CHENG  LIM Thunder  Ram 2.25 81 14.84
161 CLIVE  STEPHENS Tiger  Avon 2.71 89 15.16
158 BRIAN  HORNE Cantral Ultima 2.88 81 16.21
145 LEONARD  WOOLLER Dax  Tojeiro 2.93 70 17.10
155 MALCOLM  MACADAM GTD  40 FAIL 87 18.37

C9 - Racing Cars Up to 500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

164 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 3.07 72 18.20
163 JOHN  POTTS Monaco 3.37 68 19.58

C10 - Racing Cars Over 500 cc and Up to 1100 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

169 HENRYK  KOZLOWSKI Jedi  MK 1/6 2.03 112 11.21
171 HAMISH  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 2.03 110 11.23
172 IAN  CATT OMS  SF 2 2.22 109 11.77
168 PETER  JACKSON Cooper Junior  2 2.75 94 14.44
170 ROGER  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 2.44 95 17.99

C11 - Racing Cars Over 1100 cc and Up to 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

177 HUGH  TEAGLE Pilbeam   MP62 2.07 111 11.36
176 GEOFF  JACKSON Ralt  RT - 3 2.11 87 12.24

C12 - Racing Cars Over 1600 cc and Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

184 AMANDA  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 2.22 123 11.08
188 BILL  GOULDTHORPE Van Diemen RF96M 2.03 108 11.34
186 JONATHAN  GIBBS Reynard 2.10 101 12.52
187 DAVID  GIBBS Reynard 2.08 101 12.75
183 RICHARD  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 2.33 110 12.80

C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
64ft F/Speed Finish

209 MICHAEL  HAIG Bentley  MK VI 2.66 91 13.74
200 ROGER  MURRAY-EVANSAllard  J2  X 2.66 87 15.47
195 IVAN  DUTTON Lotus Le Mans 11 2.94 84 16.20
208 GUY  NORTHAM Bentley  MK VI/SI 2.61 83 16.31
207 ALASTAIR  PUGH Frazer Nash  BMW 3.10 82 16.82
198 ROBERT  APPLEBY Lotus  7 2.59 74 17.05
192 MIKE  KNAPMAN Allard Special 2.94 72 18.76
205 GRANT  CLEARWATER Connaught 6.15 89 18.79
194 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 3.04 63 20.19
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C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
64ft F/Speed Finish

197 STEWART  COUCH Lotus  15  Buick 3.09 67 20.31
199 GRAHAM  PADDICK McDowell/Ford 2.96 57 21.37
223 IAN  ROGERS RWG/Denmark 2.97 50 24.44
210 HENRY  BROOKS Humberette 6.64 19 55.56

CI - Vintage and Classic (Up to 1972) Consistancy Class
64ft F/Speed Finish

313 ROY  ROBERTSON EGLI Vincent 1.98 114 11.22
315 JOHN  EDWARD YOUNG TRI/ JAP 2.18 92 13.38
309 J0HN RALPH LANDRIDGE Norton  Atlas 2.69 97 13.79
303 GARY  CUNNINGTON Norton  SS 2.39 89 14.44
306 MALCOLM  HERWIN Douglas  D T 5 2.47 82 15.79
308 MARK  IIIMAN Rudge 2.42 79 15.79
302 FRANK  CLARKE Brooklands Norton 2.32 63 15.88
301 BOB  ANDERSON Cotton-Jap 2.52 80 15.94
311 ALLEN  RANDALL Ducati  MK 3 3.02 79 16.62
305 PAUL  GREGORY Triton 2.47 69 16.96
310 RICHARD  MORGAN Rudge  Sprinter 2.41 43 17.48
312 TED  READING BSA Goldstar 3.77 80 17.62
307 CHRIS  IIIMAN AJS R7 3.08 68 18.31
304 BRIAN  CURTIS Norton Inter 3.35 69 18.55
314 SIMON  WEBB Norton  CS1 3.11 72 18.61

CII - Solos Up to 350 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

323 PETER  VOIGT Aprilia  RS 2.67 97 13.93
324 PETER  WILSON Spondon Yamaha TZ 2.84 96 14.01
322 HOWARD  SMITH Yamaha  Sprinter 2.89 77 16.89

CIII - Solos Up to 500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

335 ALAN  TINNION Baker  Yamaha 2.09 109 12.03
334 MARTIN  NEWTON Honda  CBR 400RR 2.06 88 12.85
333 MIKE  GILBERT Dresda  Honda 2.14 96 13.30
331 BEN  ALLMAN Yamaha  FZR 2.75 95 14.10
332 DAVID  ALLMAN Harris Matchless 2.62 89 14.59

CIV - Solos Up to 1000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

343 JAYNE  GLOVER Suzuki  Gamma 2.03 113 10.86
342 DAVE  GLOVER Ducati  Special 1.87 116 11.02
346 COLIN GOODWIN Ducati Desmosedici 2.22 118 11.45
344 TERENCE  GRAYER Yamaha  R1 2.63 125 11.93
348 TERRY  MORGAN Ducati 2.56 117 12.07
349 PHILIP BIFFIN Suzuki GSXR 750 2.37 103 12.61
341 WILLIAM  BILES Suzuki  Slingshot 2.49 103 12.80
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CIV - Solos Up to 1000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

345 RON  HILL Suzuki  GSXR 2.87 100 14.16

CV - Sidecars and 3 Wheelers
64ft F/Speed Finish

356 DAVID  WOODARD Suzuki  Superside 1.99 119 11.12
353 ROGER HOLLINGSHEAD Ascon  Honda 2.52 105 13.08
354 DES  LINDSEY Yamaha  F1 3.03 109 13.81
352 JULIAN  COLE Equipe  Honda F2 2.74 99 13.86
355 PAUL  STANDING F1  Asco  Yamaha R1 2.70 99 13.95
351 RON  CHEESMAN BSA Lightning 3.69 73 19.83

CVI - Productions Solos
64ft F/Speed Finish

362 ANDREW  GILBERT Suzuki  GSXR  1100 2.03 138 10.12
363 FRED  GRAINER Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.19 134 10.73
366 KEVIN  LADE Suzuki  GSXR  1000K6 2.23 131 10.79
367 ANDY  MARTIN Suzuki  GSXR 2.07 126 10.80
364 MIKE   GRAINER Suzuki  GSX 1300 R 2.30 128 10.94
369 STEPHEN  WALTON Triumph  Sprint  ST 1.96 117 11.20
365 MARK  HAMMOND Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.82 131 11.98
361 MIKE COLLINS Honda  CBR 600 RR 2.39 112 12.38
368 ROGER  PALLES Triumph  T100 2.63 71 16.95

CVII - Solos Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

380 ROGER  SIMMONS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.97 154 9.45
377 CRAIG  MALLABONE Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.82 154 9.64
378 STEPHEN  MEAD Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.79 140 9.67
384 STEVE  WOOD Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.09 142 9.97
375 DAVID  HALL Suzuki  GSXR  1100L 1.92 123 10.09
372 NIGEL BARKER Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.02 147 10.17
379 MANFRED  RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1100 2.18 138 10.47
381 PHIL  STEELE Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.18 126 10.57
382 LUKE  SULLIVAN Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.13 126 10.57
374 JEFF  DOWSETT Suzuki  GSX  1100 EZ 1.88 107 10.59
383 ANDY  WHITTLE Kawasaki  Z1R 2.11 123 10.96
373 KEITH  COOPER Suzuki  GSXR 2.12 123 11.24
371 RICHARD  ALBANS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.81 86 12.79
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H - Brighton and Motor Club Members Handicap Event
64ft F/Speed Finish

31 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON Porsche  996 T 2.32 123 11.66
6 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 2.48 112 12.72
16 JOHN  REDMOND Westfield  S.E. 2.29 107 12.78
18 JONATHAN  DOUBLEDAYA.C.  Super/Blower 2.27 105 12.92
2 DEAN  GOLDING Bentley  GTC continental 2.16 105 13.02
7 DAVID  MANSER Cevrolet Corvette 2.80 112 13.02
17 ANDREW  EMBLING Mazda  RX-7 2.49 111 13.03
59 DANNY  PIKE Caterham   SLR 2.35 102 13.06
8 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical Clubman Sport 2.27 102 13.26
44 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 2.40 102 13.39
55 MATHEW  DAVIS Audi  R56 2.49 102 13.52
21 PETER  MYLES TVR  Cerbera 2.34 104 13.53
47 NICK  WHITE TVR  Cerbera 2.63 107 13.65
14 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 2.41 103 13.80
49 AARON  BAILEY Mercedes  CLK 2.88 107 13.81
33 ALASTAIR  HEAD Bentley  MK/VI 2.85 107 13.82
36 JOHN  BULLION Ford Escort  RS 2000 2.53 96 13.95
57 BRYAN  SMART Porsche  Carrera 2.27 96 13.96
10 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 2.31 91 14.10
41 STEPHEN  HAVELOCK Chevrolet Corvette  C5 2.76 97 14.31
56 BRIAN  LILLEY Ford  Sierra 2.94 112 14.31
15 MARC  SLATTERY Honda NSX 2.33 87 14.39
61 FREDERICK  JACKMAN Nissan  200  SX 2.48 80 14.41
60 VANESSA  RUSSELL Caterham   7 2.91 97 14.54
34 STUART  WORTHINGTONBentley  R 2.50 94 14.62
19 CHRIS  HOBDEN M.G.B. 2.47 91 14.67
52 TIMOTHY  SIMPSON GT40 2.74 94 14.70
37 JAMIE  GOUGH Ford Escort  Mk 2 3.03 94 14.72
30 PIERS  HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 2.80 94 14.91
4 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 2.65 94 14.94
11 RICHARD  MILES Jaguar  E Type 2.71 91 14.96
13 NICHOLAS  MANSER Corvette Stingray 2.61 88 15.23
20 DANIEL  HAY Ferrari  308 GT4 2.41 86 15.34
24 PHILIP  HYETT Datsun  240Z 2.87 89 15.48
40 DEAN  GOLDING BMW Mini Cooper S 2.98 91 15.71
29 DICKIE  DOWSETT Rover  Mini 2.81 83 16.03
45 RICHARD  BOWEN Fiat  X 1/9 2.74 82 16.08
26 ROBERT  ALCOCK Sunbeam  Alpine 1V 2.78 80 16.18
51 CHRIS  SIMPSON GT40 3.12 88 16.18
53 PAUL  CORLETT NGTC 2.84 85 16.42
43 COLIN  CLAY Mazda  MX5 2.55 77 16.66
42 DEBBIE  CLAY Mazda  MX5 2.73 78 16.68
54 JOHN  SCANLON Bentley  Arnage 2.97 80 17.00
39 RUSSELL  BURTON MGF 2.96 79 17.07
58 PHILIP  BIFFEN Maserati  Spyder 2.87 79 17.11
27 ANDY  JOILEY Sunbeam  Tiger 3.20 77 17.12
3 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 2.63 73 17.30
46 JAMES  WHEELER Alfa  Romeo Giulia 2.71 72 18.15
9 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 3.11 63 20.27
23 IAN  ROGERS RWG/Denmark special 2.90 62 20.38
22 DANIELCE  ROGERS RWG/Denmark special 3.16 59 24.35

C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

62 KEN  BANKS Davrian  MK  7 2.26 84 14.71
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C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

63 PATRICK  HOWE Raven  Mini  S 2.66 89 14.72

C2 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 1400 cc and Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

75 DICK  HULBERT SBD  Westfield 1.97 123 10.77
74 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  Westfield 2.45 121 11.76
78 PAUL  DESLANDES Caterham  7  HPC 2.29 109 12.33
77 BARRY  TRAIN Caterham  7  HPC 2.37 102 13.17
80 TOBY  KENT Ford  Cortina 2.20 95 13.40
73 ANDY  COUCHMAN Caterham Super7 2.60 98 13.91
71 PETER  LETHBRIDGE Caterham Super7 2.43 92 13.95
68 ROGER  SHADBOLT Morgan  + 4 2.84 102 14.24
70 LAURIE HATCHARD Ginetta   G27R 2.57 93 14.33
66 PETER  RUSSELL Caterham  7 2.62 96 14.51
67 RITCHIE  GATT Ford  Escort 3.07 95 15.15
79 MARC  HANSON MG  F-VVC 2.69 87 15.65
82 ANDY  JOHNSON Toyota  Corona 2.72 77 16.71
69 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 2.71 73 17.34

C3 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 2000 cc and Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

96 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 2.36 112 12.59
89 ANDREW  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.41 111 12.80
92 JOHN  CHURCH Audi  80  Quattro 2.18 99 13.05
88 RONALD  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.35 103 13.34
94 MIKE  STEVENS Ginetta  G 20 2.16 100 13.35
93 PETER  BROWN Lotus  2 Eleven 2.49 104 13.37
91 TOM  WHITER Ford  Escort 2.39 94 14.00
87 JAMES  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.16 94 14.24
95 AARON  BAILEY Mitsubishi  Evo 8 2.48 93 14.63
97 JON  HORTON Subaru  Impreza 2.60 91 15.04
90 ARTHER  MASSEY Triumph TR7V8 2.58 93 15.13
86 DARRELL  COOK Ford Sierra  4X4 2.09 81 16.74
100 PATRICK CURRAN Mitsubishi GTO 2.77 79 16.79

C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

108 GARY  PASSINGHAM Nissan Skyline GTR 1.72 131 10.23
122 NADINE  GEARY Dodge Viper 2.33 128 11.38
127 DAVID  MORRIS TVR  Tuscan 2.22 129 11.42
123 BJORN  ARNILS Dodge Viper 2.30 119 12.07
118 SIMON  PAUL Toyota  Supra 2.26 117 12.34
124 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 2.29 107 12.96
121 DAVID  MANSER Chevrolet Corvette 2.73 114 12.99
104 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  Cerbera 2.43 109 13.02
130 TOBY FROST Ferrari F50 2.97 111 13.04
117 ROBERT  ORAM Jaguar  E Type 2.26 102 13.08
112 RICHARD  MILES Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 2.18 98 13.67
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C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

129 JOHN  BAREHAM Ginetta  G33 2.61 104 13.92
120 BRIAN  TYRER Aston  Martin Van 2.62 99 14.23
125 GREG  PARNELL Morgan  Plus  8 2.52 95 14.24
128 ANDREW  FORDYCE MG SV 2.65 99 14.31
119 SIMON  WORTHINGTON Bentley  Turbo R 2.64 96 14.40
114 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 2.58 95 14.46
106 PHILIP  WEST Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 1.94 95 14.54
109 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 2.39 93 14.61
126 NICHOLAS  JACKSON Ford  Mustang  GT 2.72 94 14.73
105 SIMON  COOPER Audi  S4 2.61 94 14.89
110 STUART GILBERT MGB GT  V8 2.65 99 15.14
131 TOBY FROST Lotus Carlton 3.22 100 15.19

C5 - Clubmans Sports Cars
64ft F/Speed Finish

133 PETER GARTON Mallock MK 206 2.54 84 15.01

C6 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1300 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

134 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical 2.33 100 12.83

C7 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1300 cc and Up to 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

137 TERENCE  STOCKWELL Van  Diemen 2.18 90 13.81

C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

160 MIKE  ENDEAN Ford  Puma  Xtrac 1.84 128 10.37
141 CHRIS  CANNELL SPA  JUDD 2.10 124 10.38
144 DAVID MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 2.10 128 11.14
143 ANDY  MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 2.14 128 11.22
140 SUE  HAYES Force  SR8 2.16 113 11.26
159 GINO  CUOMO Dax  Rush 2.13 125 11.34
50 JAMES  TILLER Allard  J 2 2.36 117 11.77
156 ROGER  BURSTON GTD  40 2.20 123 11.92
147 JULIAN BAILEY- WATTS GTD  40 2.43 118 12.26
85 JOHN BARKER Caterham 2.63 119 12.41
149 MARTIN  WEIGOLD GTD  40 2.34 111 12.80
151 PAUL  THOMPSON GTD  40 2.27 112 12.87
152 RAY  CHRISTOPHER GTD  40 2.41 108 12.94
150 ROY  SMART GTD  40 2.25 108 13.01
162 RICHARD LEE Ford GT40 2.59 112 13.28
146 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN Roadcraft  Cobra 2.55 104 13.38
142 CHENG  LIM Thunder  Ram 2.20 98 13.62
153 ROY  WING GTD  40 2.58 106 13.72
161 CLIVE  STEPHENS Tiger  Avon 2.60 89 14.93
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C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

155 MALCOLM  MACADAM GTD  40 2.54 94 16.21
158 BRIAN  HORNE Cantral Ultima 2.97 83 16.38
145 LEONARD  WOOLLER Dax  Tojeiro 2.75 75 16.87

C9 - Racing Cars Up to 500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

164 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 2.94 74 17.60
165 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 2.65 62 18.83
163 JOHN  POTTS Monaco 3.41 57 20.74

C10 - Racing Cars Over 500 cc and Up to 1100 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

169 HENRYK  KOZLOWSKI Jedi  MK 1/6 2.04 111 11.28
172 IAN  CATT OMS  SF 2 2.08 109 11.75
170 ROGER  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 2.13 116 11.76
168 PETER  JACKSON Cooper Junior  2 2.65 94 14.31

C11 - Racing Cars Over 1100 cc and Up to 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

177 HUGH  TEAGLE Pilbeam   MP62 2.01 118 10.89
176 GEOFF  JACKSON Ralt  RT - 3 2.08 99 11.92

C12 - Racing Cars Over 1600 cc and Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

184 AMANDA  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 2.19 123 11.07
188 BILL  GOULDTHORPE Van Diemen RF96M 2.21 123 11.07
183 RICHARD  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 2.17 121 11.08
186 JONATHAN  GIBBS Reynard 1.97 102 12.28

C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
64ft F/Speed Finish

209 MICHAEL  HAIG Bentley  MK VI 2.60 83 13.73
200 ROGER  MURRAY-EVANSAllard  J2  X 2.51 89 14.85
205 GRANT  CLEARWATER Connaught 3.61 93 15.40
195 IVAN  DUTTON Lotus Le Mans 11 2.82 84 15.72
198 ROBERT  APPLEBY Lotus  7 2.43 79 15.86
208 GUY  NORTHAM Bentley  MK VI/SI 2.57 85 15.88
207 ALASTAIR  PUGH Frazer Nash  BMW 2.75 80 16.30
192 MIKE  KNAPMAN Allard Special 2.64 81 16.32
223 IAN  ROGERS RWG/Denmark 2.80 63 19.96
199 GRAHAM  PADDICK McDowell/Ford 2.97 66 20.47
194 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 3.01 63 20.60
197 STEWART  COUCH Lotus  15  Buick 3.23 65 22.18
210 HENRY  BROOKS Humberette 6.23 21 50.39
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C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
64ft F/Speed Finish

CI - Vintage and Classic (Up to 1972) Consistancy Class
64ft F/Speed Finish

313 ROY  ROBERTSON EGLI Vincent 2.32 115 11.47
315 JOHN  EDWARD YOUNG TRI/ JAP 2.15 93 13.20
309 J0HN RALPH LANDRIDGE Norton  Atlas 2.47 99 13.47
303 GARY  CUNNINGTON Norton  SS 2.39 87 14.57
306 MALCOLM  HERWIN Douglas  D T 5 2.31 81 14.92
308 MARK  IIIMAN Rudge 2.23 84 14.96
305 PAUL  GREGORY Triton 2.34 81 15.38
301 BOB  ANDERSON Cotton-Jap 2.37 80 15.56
368 ROGER  PALLES Triumph  T100 2.48 69 16.34
311 ALLEN  RANDALL Ducati  MK 3 3.09 78 16.88
312 TED  READING BSA Goldstar 3.17 80 16.94
307 CHRIS  IIIMAN AJS R7 3.02 75 17.63
310 RICHARD  MORGAN Rudge  Sprinter 2.26 64 17.70
304 BRIAN  CURTIS Norton Inter 2.73 75 18.20
314 SIMON  WEBB Norton  CS1 3.70 71 19.51

CII - Solos Up to 350 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

323 PETER  VOIGT Aprilia  RS 2.15 99 12.96
324 PETER  WILSON Spondon Yamaha TZ 2.72 94 14.71
322 HOWARD  SMITH Yamaha  Sprinter 3.84 76 17.44

CIII - Solos Up to 500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

335 ALAN  TINNION Baker  Yamaha 2.12 108 12.19
334 MARTIN  NEWTON Honda  CBR 400RR 2.06 103 12.51
333 MIKE  GILBERT Dresda  Honda 2.24 94 13.65
331 BEN  ALLMAN Yamaha  FZR 2.82 82 14.38
332 DAVID  ALLMAN Harris Matchless 3.58 89 15.63

CIV - Solos Up to 1000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

342 DAVE  GLOVER Ducati  Special 1.81 125 10.31
343 JAYNE  GLOVER Suzuki  Gamma 2.02 115 10.84
346 COLIN GOODWIN Ducati Desmosedici 2.35 124 11.69
344 TERENCE  GRAYER Yamaha  R1 2.61 126 11.74
348 TERRY  MORGAN Ducati 2.49 117 12.01
349 PHILIP BIFFIN Suzuki GSXR 750 2.44 111 12.42
341 WILLIAM  BILES Suzuki  Slingshot 2.57 105 12.68
345 RON  HILL Suzuki  GSXR 2.70 101 13.47

CV - Sidecars and 3 Wheelers
64ft F/Speed Finish

356 DAVID  WOODARD Suzuki  Superside 1.81 121 10.81
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CV - Sidecars and 3 Wheelers
64ft F/Speed Finish

354 DES  LINDSEY Yamaha  F1 2.74 110 13.23
352 JULIAN  COLE Equipe  Honda F2 2.68 99 13.36
353 ROGER HOLLINGSHEAD Ascon  Honda 2.55 96 13.43
351 RON  CHEESMAN BSA Lightning 3.35 74 17.36

CVI - Productions Solos
64ft F/Speed Finish

365 MARK  HAMMOND Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.03 131 10.47
367 ANDY  MARTIN Suzuki  GSXR 2.11 129 10.78
363 FRED  GRAINER Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.14 132 10.80
364 MIKE   GRAINER Suzuki  GSX 1300 R 2.30 130 10.82
366 KEVIN  LADE Suzuki  GSXR  1000K6 2.20 130 10.90
369 STEPHEN  WALTON Triumph  Sprint  ST 1.99 119 11.11
361 MIKE COLLINS Honda  CBR 600 RR 2.39 109 12.49

CVII - Solos Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

380 ROGER  SIMMONS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.85 156 9.10
371 RICHARD  ALBANS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.79 151 9.36
378 STEPHEN  MEAD Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.78 142 9.43
377 CRAIG  MALLABONE Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.02 155 9.54
375 DAVID  HALL Suzuki  GSXR  1100L 1.86 140 9.68
384 STEVE  WOOD Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.08 145 9.93
372 NIGEL BARKER Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.92 144 10.09
382 LUKE  SULLIVAN Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.05 134 10.18
374 JEFF  DOWSETT Suzuki  GSX  1100 EZ 1.92 135 10.22
362 ANDREW  GILBERT Suzuki  GSXR  1100 2.02 136 10.23
379 MANFRED  RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1100 2.11 136 10.39
381 PHIL  STEELE Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.08 133 10.60
383 ANDY  WHITTLE Kawasaki  Z1R 2.03 124 10.78
373 KEITH  COOPER Suzuki  GSXR 2.05 125 10.97
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C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

62 KEN  BANKS Davrian  MK  7 2.28 91 14.35
63 PATRICK  HOWE Raven  Mini  S 2.47 91 14.35

C2 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 1400 cc and Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

74 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  Westfield 2.28 123 11.34
78 PAUL  DESLANDES Caterham  7  HPC 2.28 109 12.36
77 BARRY  TRAIN Caterham  7  HPC 2.41 102 13.04
68 ROGER  SHADBOLT Morgan  + 4 2.54 102 13.33
80 TOBY  KENT Ford  Cortina 2.15 95 13.40
71 PETER  LETHBRIDGE Caterham Super7 2.48 93 13.93
70 LAURIE HATCHARD Ginetta   G27R 2.30 94 14.01
73 ANDY  COUCHMAN Caterham Super7 2.59 97 14.05
66 PETER  RUSSELL Caterham  7 2.50 97 14.11
67 RITCHIE  GATT Ford  Escort 2.42 92 14.80
79 MARC  HANSON MG  F-VVC 2.70 88 15.56
82 ANDY  JOHNSON Toyota  Corona 3.15 79 17.09
69 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 2.63 74 17.12
75 DICK  HULBERT SBD  Westfield 1.99 9 40.00

C3 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 2000 cc and Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

87 JAMES  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.11 107 12.35
96 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 2.34 113 12.47
89 ANDREW  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.40 112 12.67
92 JOHN  CHURCH Audi  80  Quattro 2.02 99 12.93
93 PETER  BROWN Lotus  2 Eleven 2.23 103 13.01
88 RONALD  HARRIS Ford  Escort 2.32 103 13.35
94 MIKE  STEVENS Ginetta  G 20 2.17 100 13.42
91 TOM  WHITER Ford  Escort 2.35 93 14.02
95 AARON  BAILEY Mitsubishi  Evo 8 2.33 94 14.26
97 JON  HORTON Subaru  Impreza 2.52 90 15.03
90 ARTHER  MASSEY Triumph TR7V8 2.60 94 15.26
100 PATRICK CURRAN Mitsubishi GTO 2.84 76 16.96

C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

108 GARY  PASSINGHAM Nissan Skyline GTR 1.78 135 10.25
127 DAVID  MORRIS TVR  Tuscan 2.12 131 11.15
122 NADINE  GEARY Dodge Viper 2.32 129 11.54
123 BJORN  ARNILS Dodge Viper 2.53 116 12.63
130 TOBY FROST Ferrari F50 2.78 116 12.92
121 DAVID  MANSER Chevrolet Corvette 2.95 113 13.15
117 ROBERT  ORAM Jaguar  E Type 2.30 102 13.16
124 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 2.47 107 13.23
118 SIMON  PAUL Toyota  Supra 2.17 113 13.39
104 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  Cerbera 2.62 107 13.71
112 RICHARD  MILES Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 2.17 97 13.87
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C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

109 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 2.42 94 14.01
125 GREG  PARNELL Morgan  Plus  8 2.40 95 14.04
129 JOHN  BAREHAM Ginetta  G33 2.54 104 14.05
119 SIMON  WORTHINGTON Bentley  Turbo R 2.59 96 14.35
105 SIMON  COOPER Audi  S4 2.28 94 14.41
128 ANDREW  FORDYCE MG SV 2.67 99 14.41
110 STUART GILBERT MGB GT  V8 2.31 97 14.64
120 BRIAN  TYRER Aston  Martin Van 2.78 97 14.65
126 NICHOLAS  JACKSON Ford  Mustang  GT 2.80 94 14.82
114 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 2.53 91 15.05
131 TOBY FROST Lotus Carlton 3.14 100 15.12

C5 - Clubmans Sports Cars
64ft F/Speed Finish

133 PETER GARTON Mallock MK 206 2.42 85 14.75

C6 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1300 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

134 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical 2.35 104 12.90

C7 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1300 cc and Up to 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

137 TERENCE  STOCKWELL Van  Diemen 2.19 90 13.92

C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

141 CHRIS  CANNELL SPA  JUDD 2.11 124 10.35
159 GINO  CUOMO Dax  Rush 1.94 128 10.62
160 MIKE  ENDEAN Ford  Puma  Xtrac 1.88 126 10.74
140 SUE  HAYES Force  SR8 2.07 121 10.79
144 DAVID MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 2.11 129 11.12
50 JAMES  TILLER Allard  J 2 2.91 136 11.19
143 ANDY  MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 2.22 128 11.44
147 JULIAN BAILEY- WATTS GTD  40 2.29 120 11.97
156 ROGER  BURSTON GTD  40 2.25 122 12.04
149 MARTIN  WEIGOLD GTD  40 2.37 111 12.61
152 RAY  CHRISTOPHER GTD  40 2.49 108 13.14
151 PAUL  THOMPSON GTD  40 2.29 112 13.14
153 ROY  WING GTD  40 2.52 106 13.17
146 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN Roadcraft  Cobra 2.12 103 13.26
142 CHENG  LIM Thunder  Ram 2.22 98 13.56
150 ROY  SMART GTD  40 2.27 108 14.09
161 CLIVE  STEPHENS Tiger  Avon 2.58 89 14.91
162 RICHARD LEE Ford GT40 2.72 83 15.23
145 LEONARD  WOOLLER Dax  Tojeiro 2.72 74 15.73
158 BRIAN  HORNE Cantral Ultima 2.91 84 16.12



Timed 2
Brighton - 13 September 2008

Weather / Track - Sunny / Dry
Time of Start - 14:40

www.tsl-timing.com
Brighton

Page 3

C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

155 MALCOLM  MACADAM GTD  40 2.47 66 19.78

C9 - Racing Cars Up to 500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

164 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 2.77 75 17.21
163 JOHN  POTTS Monaco 3.58 67 20.02
165 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 2.55 43 21.27

C10 - Racing Cars Over 500 cc and Up to 1100 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

169 HENRYK  KOZLOWSKI Jedi  MK 1/6 2.07 111 11.31
170 ROGER  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 2.18 118 11.38
172 IAN  CATT OMS  SF 2 2.12 109 11.62
168 PETER  JACKSON Cooper Junior  2 2.60 95 14.13
171 HAMISH  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 2.38 114 15.75

C11 - Racing Cars Over 1100 cc and Up to 1600 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

177 HUGH  TEAGLE Pilbeam   MP62 2.12 118 11.05
176 GEOFF  JACKSON Ralt  RT - 3 2.16 92 12.12

C12 - Racing Cars Over 1600 cc and Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

188 BILL  GOULDTHORPE Van Diemen RF96M 2.11 121 10.97
184 AMANDA  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 2.30 123 11.19
186 JONATHAN  GIBBS Reynard 2.05 102 12.20
183 RICHARD  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 2.15 102 12.30
187 DAVID  GIBBS Reynard 2.01 101 12.51

C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
64ft F/Speed Finish

209 MICHAEL  HAIG Bentley  MK VI 2.52 101 13.48
200 ROGER  MURRAY-EVANSAllard  J2  X 2.49 89 14.74
195 IVAN  DUTTON Lotus Le Mans 11 2.57 88 15.04
198 ROBERT  APPLEBY Lotus  7 2.43 79 15.85
208 GUY  NORTHAM Bentley  MK VI/SI 2.70 79 16.10
192 MIKE  KNAPMAN Allard Special 3.01 86 16.36
194 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 3.05 64 19.94

CI - Vintage and Classic (Up to 1972) Consistancy Class
64ft F/Speed Finish

313 ROY  ROBERTSON EGLI Vincent 2.06 99 11.96
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CI - Vintage and Classic (Up to 1972) Consistancy Class
64ft F/Speed Finish

309 J0HN RALPH LANDRIDGE Norton  Atlas 2.56 101 13.22
315 JOHN  EDWARD YOUNG TRI/ JAP 2.57 93 13.86
303 GARY  CUNNINGTON Norton  SS 2.30 90 14.18
310 RICHARD  MORGAN Rudge  Sprinter 2.20 76 14.66
308 MARK  IIIMAN Rudge 2.34 82 15.19
305 PAUL  GREGORY Triton 2.36 81 15.47
301 BOB  ANDERSON Cotton-Jap 2.26 80 15.54
306 MALCOLM  HERWIN Douglas  D T 5 2.42 79 16.16
368 ROGER  PALLES Triumph  T100 2.60 78 16.27
307 CHRIS  IIIMAN AJS R7 2.96 77 16.93
304 BRIAN  CURTIS Norton Inter 2.76 74 17.02
311 ALLEN  RANDALL Ducati  MK 3 3.62 79 17.75
314 SIMON  WEBB Norton  CS1 2.79 67 19.33
312 TED  READING BSA Goldstar 4.38 78 19.43

CII - Solos Up to 350 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

323 PETER  VOIGT Aprilia  RS 3.04 97 14.21
322 HOWARD  SMITH Yamaha  Sprinter 2.71 75 16.41
324 PETER  WILSON Spondon Yamaha TZ 3.08 83 16.43

CIII - Solos Up to 500 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

335 ALAN  TINNION Baker  Yamaha 2.07 108 12.10
334 MARTIN  NEWTON Honda  CBR 400RR 2.07 101 12.72
333 MIKE  GILBERT Dresda  Honda 2.39 95 14.01
332 DAVID  ALLMAN Harris Matchless 2.59 89 14.59
331 BEN  ALLMAN Yamaha  FZR 3.09 0 FAIL

CIV - Solos Up to 1000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

342 DAVE  GLOVER Ducati  Special 1.86 126 10.35
346 COLIN GOODWIN Ducati Desmosedici 2.34 130 11.32
344 TERENCE  GRAYER Yamaha  R1 2.35 126 11.35
343 JAYNE  GLOVER Suzuki  Gamma 2.15 111 11.71
348 TERRY  MORGAN Ducati 2.40 117 11.96
349 PHILIP BIFFIN Suzuki GSXR 750 2.54 111 12.41
341 WILLIAM  BILES Suzuki  Slingshot 2.49 104 12.80
345 RON  HILL Suzuki  GSXR 2.48 105 13.50

CV - Sidecars and 3 Wheelers
64ft F/Speed Finish

356 DAVID  WOODARD Suzuki  Superside 1.92 133 10.72
353 ROGER HOLLINGSHEAD Ascon  Honda 2.57 103 12.95
354 DES  LINDSEY Yamaha  F1 2.76 110 12.99
352 JULIAN  COLE Equipe  Honda F2 2.57 101 13.16
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CV - Sidecars and 3 Wheelers
64ft F/Speed Finish

351 RON  CHEESMAN BSA Lightning 2.96 76 16.90

CVI - Productions Solos
64ft F/Speed Finish

365 MARK  HAMMOND Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.97 133 10.36
363 FRED  GRAINER Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.14 133 10.70
364 MIKE   GRAINER Suzuki  GSX 1300 R 2.32 131 10.93
367 ANDY  MARTIN Suzuki  GSXR 2.16 128 11.04
366 KEVIN  LADE Suzuki  GSXR  1000K6 2.32 131 11.07
369 STEPHEN  WALTON Triumph  Sprint  ST 1.96 119 11.07
361 MIKE COLLINS Honda  CBR 600 RR 2.33 114 12.24

CVII - Solos Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

380 ROGER  SIMMONS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.76 156 8.90
377 CRAIG  MALLABONE Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.82 159 9.08
371 RICHARD  ALBANS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.74 152 9.32
378 STEPHEN  MEAD Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.73 142 9.35
375 DAVID  HALL Suzuki  GSXR  1100L 1.85 142 9.68
384 STEVE  WOOD Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.04 142 9.88
374 JEFF  DOWSETT Suzuki  GSX  1100 EZ 2.05 144 9.96
362 ANDREW  GILBERT Suzuki  GSXR  1100 1.86 136 10.00
382 LUKE  SULLIVAN Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.96 133 10.20
372 NIGEL BARKER Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.95 140 10.21
381 PHIL  STEELE Suzuki  Hayabusa 2.05 136 10.41
383 ANDY  WHITTLE Kawasaki  Z1R 2.14 123 10.83
379 MANFRED  RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1100 2.28 131 10.85
373 KEITH  COOPER Suzuki  GSXR 1.99 126 10.91
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H - Brighton and Motor Club Members Handicap Event
Run 1 Run 2 Best

31 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON Porsche  996 T 11.66 N/S 11.66
6 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 12.72 N/S 12.72
16 JOHN  REDMOND Westfield  S.E. 12.78 N/S 12.78
18 JONATHAN  DOUBLEDAYA.C.  Super/Blower 12.92 N/S 12.92
2 DEAN  GOLDING Bentley  GTC continental 13.02 N/S 13.02
7 DAVID  MANSER Cevrolet Corvette 13.02 N/S 13.02
17 ANDREW  EMBLING Mazda  RX-7 13.03 N/S 13.03
59 DANNY  PIKE Caterham   SLR 13.06 N/S 13.06
8 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical Clubman Sport 13.26 N/S 13.26
44 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 13.39 N/S 13.39
55 MATHEW  DAVIS Audi  R56 13.52 N/S 13.52
21 PETER  MYLES TVR  Cerbera 13.53 N/S 13.53
47 NICK  WHITE TVR  Cerbera 13.65 N/S 13.65
14 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 13.80 N/S 13.80
49 AARON  BAILEY Mercedes  CLK 13.81 N/S 13.81
33 ALASTAIR  HEAD Bentley  MK/VI 13.82 N/S 13.82
36 JOHN  BULLION Ford Escort  RS 2000 13.95 N/S 13.95
57 BRYAN  SMART Porsche  Carrera 13.96 N/S 13.96
10 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 14.10 N/S 14.10
41 STEPHEN  HAVELOCK Chevrolet Corvette  C5 14.31 N/S 14.31
56 BRIAN  LILLEY Ford  Sierra 14.31 N/S 14.31
15 MARC  SLATTERY Honda NSX 14.39 N/S 14.39
61 FREDERICK  JACKMAN Nissan  200  SX 14.41 N/S 14.41
60 VANESSA  RUSSELL Caterham   7 14.54 N/S 14.54
34 STUART  WORTHINGTONBentley  R 14.62 N/S 14.62
19 CHRIS  HOBDEN M.G.B. 14.67 N/S 14.67
52 TIMOTHY  SIMPSON GT40 14.70 N/S 14.70
37 JAMIE  GOUGH Ford Escort  Mk 2 14.72 N/S 14.72
30 PIERS  HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 14.91 N/S 14.91
4 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 14.94 N/S 14.94
11 RICHARD  MILES Jaguar  E Type 14.96 N/S 14.96
13 NICHOLAS  MANSER Corvette Stingray 15.23 N/S 15.23
20 DANIEL  HAY Ferrari  308 GT4 15.34 N/S 15.34
24 PHILIP  HYETT Datsun  240Z 15.48 N/S 15.48
40 DEAN  GOLDING BMW Mini Cooper S 15.71 N/S 15.71
29 DICKIE  DOWSETT Rover  Mini 16.03 N/S 16.03
45 RICHARD  BOWEN Fiat  X 1/9 16.08 N/S 16.08
26 ROBERT  ALCOCK Sunbeam  Alpine 1V 16.18 N/S 16.18
51 CHRIS  SIMPSON GT40 16.18 N/S 16.18
53 PAUL  CORLETT NGTC 16.42 N/S 16.42
43 COLIN  CLAY Mazda  MX5 16.66 N/S 16.66
42 DEBBIE  CLAY Mazda  MX5 16.68 N/S 16.68
54 JOHN  SCANLON Bentley  Arnage 17.00 N/S 17.00
39 RUSSELL  BURTON MGF 17.07 N/S 17.07
58 PHILIP  BIFFEN Maserati  Spyder 17.11 N/S 17.11
27 ANDY  JOILEY Sunbeam  Tiger 17.12 N/S 17.12
3 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 17.30 N/S 17.30
46 JAMES  WHEELER Alfa  Romeo Giulia 18.15 N/S 18.15
9 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 20.27 N/S 20.27
23 IAN  ROGERS RWG/Denmark special 20.38 N/S 20.38
22 DANIELCE  ROGERS RWG/Denmark special 24.35 N/S 24.35

C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

62 KEN  BANKS Davrian  MK  7 14.71 14.35 14.35
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C1 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 1400 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

63 PATRICK  HOWE Raven  Mini  S 14.72 14.35 14.35

C2 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 1400 cc and Up to 2000 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

75 DICK  HULBERT SBD  Westfield 10.77 40.00 10.77
74 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  Westfield 11.76 11.34 11.34
78 PAUL  DESLANDES Caterham  7  HPC 12.33 12.36 12.33
77 BARRY  TRAIN Caterham  7  HPC 13.17 13.04 13.04
68 ROGER  SHADBOLT Morgan  + 4 14.24 13.33 13.33
80 TOBY  KENT Ford  Cortina 13.40 13.40 13.40
73 ANDY  COUCHMAN Caterham Super7 13.91 14.05 13.91
71 PETER  LETHBRIDGE Caterham Super7 13.95 13.93 13.93
70 LAURIE HATCHARD Ginetta   G27R 14.33 14.01 14.01
66 PETER  RUSSELL Caterham  7 14.51 14.11 14.11
67 RITCHIE  GATT Ford  Escort 15.15 14.80 14.80
79 MARC  HANSON MG  F-VVC 15.65 15.56 15.56
82 ANDY  JOHNSON Toyota  Corona 16.71 17.09 16.71
69 ROGER  BLUFF Morgan  4/4 17.34 17.12 17.12

C3 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Over 2000 cc and Up to 3500 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

87 JAMES  HARRIS Ford  Escort 14.24 12.35 12.35
96 SIMON  HICKS Toyota  MR2 12.59 12.47 12.47
89 ANDREW  HARRIS Ford  Escort 12.80 12.67 12.67
92 JOHN  CHURCH Audi  80  Quattro 13.05 12.93 12.93
93 PETER  BROWN Lotus  2 Eleven 13.37 13.01 13.01
88 RONALD  HARRIS Ford  Escort 13.34 13.35 13.34
94 MIKE  STEVENS Ginetta  G 20 13.35 13.42 13.35
91 TOM  WHITER Ford  Escort 14.00 14.02 14.00
95 AARON  BAILEY Mitsubishi  Evo 8 14.63 14.26 14.26
97 JON  HORTON Subaru  Impreza 15.04 15.03 15.03
90 ARTHER  MASSEY Triumph TR7V8 15.13 15.26 15.13
86 DARRELL  COOK Ford Sierra  4X4 16.74 N/S 16.74
100 PATRICK CURRAN Mitsubishi GTO 16.79 16.96 16.79

C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

108 GARY  PASSINGHAM Nissan Skyline GTR 10.23 10.25 10.23
127 DAVID  MORRIS TVR  Tuscan 11.42 11.15 11.15
122 NADINE  GEARY Dodge Viper 11.38 11.54 11.38
123 BJORN  ARNILS Dodge Viper 12.07 12.63 12.07
118 SIMON  PAUL Toyota  Supra 12.34 13.39 12.34
130 TOBY FROST Ferrari F50 13.04 12.92 12.92
124 LEE  BAILEY Dodge Viper 12.96 13.23 12.96
121 DAVID  MANSER Chevrolet Corvette 12.99 13.15 12.99
104 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  Cerbera 13.02 13.71 13.02
117 ROBERT  ORAM Jaguar  E Type 13.08 13.16 13.08
112 RICHARD  MILES Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 13.67 13.87 13.67
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C4 - Roadgoing and Modified Production Cars Up to 3500 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

129 JOHN  BAREHAM Ginetta  G33 13.92 14.05 13.92
109 MICHAEL  BROGAN Kougar  Maserati 14.61 14.01 14.01
125 GREG  PARNELL Morgan  Plus  8 14.24 14.04 14.04
120 BRIAN  TYRER Aston  Martin Van 14.23 14.65 14.23
128 ANDREW  FORDYCE MG SV 14.31 14.41 14.31
119 SIMON  WORTHINGTON Bentley  Turbo R 14.40 14.35 14.35
105 SIMON  COOPER Audi  S4 14.89 14.41 14.41
114 JAMES  FLETCHER Ford  Mustang  GT 14.46 15.05 14.46
106 PHILIP  WEST Ford Sierra  XR  4X4 14.54 N/S 14.54
110 STUART GILBERT MGB GT  V8 15.14 14.64 14.64
126 NICHOLAS  JACKSON Ford  Mustang  GT 14.73 14.82 14.73
131 TOBY FROST Lotus Carlton 15.19 15.12 15.12

C5 - Clubmans Sports Cars
Run 1 Run 2 Best

133 PETER GARTON Mallock MK 206 15.01 14.75 14.75

C6 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1300 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

134 CHRIS  CHAPMAN Radical 12.83 12.90 12.83

C7 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1300 cc and Up to 1600 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

137 TERENCE  STOCKWELL Van  Diemen 13.81 13.92 13.81

C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

141 CHRIS  CANNELL SPA  JUDD 10.38 10.35 10.35
160 MIKE  ENDEAN Ford  Puma  Xtrac 10.37 10.74 10.37
159 GINO  CUOMO Dax  Rush 11.34 10.62 10.62
140 SUE  HAYES Force  SR8 11.26 10.79 10.79
144 DAVID MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 11.14 11.12 11.12
50 JAMES  TILLER Allard  J 2 11.77 11.19 11.19
143 ANDY  MARSHALL Gardner Douglas 11.22 11.44 11.22
156 ROGER  BURSTON GTD  40 11.92 12.04 11.92
147 JULIAN BAILEY- WATTS GTD  40 12.26 11.97 11.97
85 JOHN BARKER Caterham 12.41 N/S 12.41
149 MARTIN  WEIGOLD GTD  40 12.80 12.61 12.61
151 PAUL  THOMPSON GTD  40 12.87 N/S 12.87
152 RAY  CHRISTOPHER GTD  40 12.94 13.14 12.94
150 ROY  SMART GTD  40 13.01 14.09 13.01
146 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN Roadcraft  Cobra 13.38 13.26 13.26
162 RICHARD LEE Ford GT40 13.28 15.23 13.28
142 CHENG  LIM Thunder  Ram 13.62 13.56 13.56
153 ROY  WING GTD  40 13.72 N/S 13.72
161 CLIVE  STEPHENS Tiger  Avon 14.93 14.91 14.91
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C8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

145 LEONARD  WOOLLER Dax  Tojeiro 16.87 15.73 15.73
158 BRIAN  HORNE Cantral Ultima 16.38 16.12 16.12
155 MALCOLM  MACADAM GTD  40 16.21 19.78 16.21

C9 - Racing Cars Up to 500 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

164 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 17.60 17.21 17.21
165 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 18.83 N/S 18.83
163 JOHN  POTTS Monaco 20.74 N/S 20.74

C10 - Racing Cars Over 500 cc and Up to 1100 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

169 HENRYK  KOZLOWSKI Jedi  MK 1/6 11.28 N/S 11.28
170 ROGER  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 11.76 11.38 11.38
172 IAN  CATT OMS  SF 2 11.75 N/S 11.75
168 PETER  JACKSON Cooper Junior  2 14.31 N/S 14.31
171 HAMISH  LINDSAY Jedi  4/04 N/S 15.75 15.75

C11 - Racing Cars Over 1100 cc and Up to 1600 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

177 HUGH  TEAGLE Pilbeam   MP62 10.89 N/S 10.89
176 GEOFF  JACKSON Ralt  RT - 3 11.92 N/S 11.92

C12 - Racing Cars Over 1600 cc and Up to 2000 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

184 AMANDA  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 11.07 N/S 11.07
188 BILL  GOULDTHORPE Van Diemen RF96M 11.07 N/S 11.07
183 RICHARD  GEORGE Pilbeam   MP62B 11.08 12.30 11.08
186 JONATHAN  GIBBS Reynard 12.28 N/S 12.28
187 DAVID  GIBBS Reynard N/S 12.51 12.51

C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
Run 1 Run 2 Best

209 MICHAEL  HAIG Bentley  MK VI 13.73 N/S 13.73
200 ROGER  MURRAY-EVANSAllard  J2  X 14.85 N/S 14.85
205 GRANT  CLEARWATER Connaught 15.40 N/S 15.40
195 IVAN  DUTTON Lotus Le Mans 11 15.72 N/S 15.72
198 ROBERT  APPLEBY Lotus  7 15.86 N/S 15.86
208 GUY  NORTHAM Bentley  MK VI/SI 15.88 N/S 15.88
207 ALASTAIR  PUGH Frazer Nash  BMW 16.30 N/S 16.30
192 MIKE  KNAPMAN Allard Special 16.32 N/S 16.32
223 IAN  ROGERS RWG/Denmark 19.96 N/S 19.96
199 GRAHAM  PADDICK McDowell/Ford 20.47 N/S 20.47
194 DAVID  VENABLES Fiat  Balilla 20.60 N/S 20.60
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C13 - Racing and Sports Cars Conducted On Or Before 31st Dec 1959
Run 1 Run 2 Best

197 STEWART  COUCH Lotus  15  Buick 22.18 N/S 22.18
210 HENRY  BROOKS Humberette 50.39 N/S 50.39

CI - Vintage and Classic (Up to 1972) Consistancy Class
Run 1 Run 2 Best

313 ROY  ROBERTSON EGLI Vincent 11.47 N/S 11.47
315 JOHN  EDWARD YOUNG TRI/ JAP 13.20 N/S 13.20
309 J0HN RALPH LANDRIDGE Norton  Atlas 13.47 N/S 13.47
303 GARY  CUNNINGTON Norton  SS 14.57 N/S 14.57
306 MALCOLM  HERWIN Douglas  D T 5 14.92 N/S 14.92
308 MARK  IIIMAN Rudge 14.96 N/S 14.96
305 PAUL  GREGORY Triton 15.38 N/S 15.38
301 BOB  ANDERSON Cotton-Jap 15.56 N/S 15.56
368 ROGER  PALLES Triumph  T100 16.34 N/S 16.34
311 ALLEN  RANDALL Ducati  MK 3 16.88 N/S 16.88
312 TED  READING BSA Goldstar 16.94 N/S 16.94
307 CHRIS  IIIMAN AJS R7 17.63 N/S 17.63
310 RICHARD  MORGAN Rudge  Sprinter 17.70 N/S 17.70
304 BRIAN  CURTIS Norton Inter 18.20 N/S 18.20
314 SIMON  WEBB Norton  CS1 19.51 N/S 19.51

CII - Solos Up to 350 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

323 PETER  VOIGT Aprilia  RS 12.96 N/S 12.96
324 PETER  WILSON Spondon Yamaha TZ 14.71 N/S 14.71
322 HOWARD  SMITH Yamaha  Sprinter 17.44 N/S 17.44

CIII - Solos Up to 500 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

335 ALAN  TINNION Baker  Yamaha 12.19 N/S 12.19
334 MARTIN  NEWTON Honda  CBR 400RR 12.51 N/S 12.51
333 MIKE  GILBERT Dresda  Honda 13.65 N/S 13.65
331 BEN  ALLMAN Yamaha  FZR 14.38 N/S 14.38
332 DAVID  ALLMAN Harris Matchless 15.63 N/S 15.63

CIV - Solos Up to 1000 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

342 DAVE  GLOVER Ducati  Special 10.31 N/S 10.31
343 JAYNE  GLOVER Suzuki  Gamma 10.84 N/S 10.84
346 COLIN GOODWIN Ducati Desmosedici 11.69 N/S 11.69
344 TERENCE  GRAYER Yamaha  R1 11.74 N/S 11.74
348 TERRY  MORGAN Ducati 12.01 N/S 12.01
349 PHILIP BIFFIN Suzuki GSXR 750 12.42 N/S 12.42
341 WILLIAM  BILES Suzuki  Slingshot 12.68 N/S 12.68
345 RON  HILL Suzuki  GSXR 13.47 N/S 13.47
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CV - Sidecars and 3 Wheelers
Run 1 Run 2 Best

356 DAVID  WOODARD Suzuki  Superside 10.81 N/S 10.81
354 DES  LINDSEY Yamaha  F1 13.23 N/S 13.23
352 JULIAN  COLE Equipe  Honda F2 13.36 N/S 13.36
353 ROGER HOLLINGSHEAD Ascon  Honda 13.43 N/S 13.43
351 RON  CHEESMAN BSA Lightning 17.36 N/S 17.36

CVI - Productions Solos
Run 1 Run 2 Best

365 MARK  HAMMOND Suzuki  Hayabusa 10.47 N/S 10.47
367 ANDY  MARTIN Suzuki  GSXR 10.78 N/S 10.78
363 FRED  GRAINER Suzuki  Hayabusa 10.80 N/S 10.80
364 MIKE   GRAINER Suzuki  GSX 1300 R 10.82 N/S 10.82
366 KEVIN  LADE Suzuki  GSXR  1000K6 10.90 N/S 10.90
369 STEPHEN  WALTON Triumph  Sprint  ST 11.11 N/S 11.11
361 MIKE COLLINS Honda  CBR 600 RR 12.49 N/S 12.49

CVII - Solos Up to 2000 cc
Run 1 Run 2 Best

380 ROGER  SIMMONS Suzuki  Hayabusa 9.10 N/S 9.10
371 RICHARD  ALBANS Suzuki  Hayabusa 9.36 N/S 9.36
378 STEPHEN  MEAD Suzuki  Hayabusa 9.43 N/S 9.43
377 CRAIG  MALLABONE Suzuki  Hayabusa 9.54 N/S 9.54
375 DAVID  HALL Suzuki  GSXR  1100L 9.68 N/S 9.68
384 STEVE  WOOD Suzuki  Hayabusa 9.93 N/S 9.93
372 NIGEL BARKER Suzuki  Hayabusa 10.09 N/S 10.09
382 LUKE  SULLIVAN Suzuki  Hayabusa 10.18 N/S 10.18
374 JEFF  DOWSETT Suzuki  GSX  1100 EZ 10.22 N/S 10.22
362 ANDREW  GILBERT Suzuki  GSXR  1100 10.23 N/S 10.23
379 MANFRED  RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1100 10.39 N/S 10.39
381 PHIL  STEELE Suzuki  Hayabusa 10.60 N/S 10.60
383 ANDY  WHITTLE Kawasaki  Z1R 10.78 N/S 10.78
373 KEITH  COOPER Suzuki  GSXR 10.97 N/S 10.97
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CVII - Solos Up to 2000 cc
64ft F/Speed Finish

380 ROGER  SIMMONS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.74 157 8.89
371 RICHARD  ALBANS Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.62 148 9.22
377 CRAIG  MALLABONE Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.84 158 9.30
384 STEVE  WOOD Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.87 149 9.56
378 STEPHEN  MEAD Suzuki  Hayabusa 1.74 138 9.59
375 DAVID  HALL Suzuki  GSXR  1100L 1.79 141 9.62
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
64ft F/S Finish

160 MIKE  ENDEAN Ford  Puma  Xtrac 1.92 135 9.95
108 GARY  PASSINGHAM Nissan Skyline GTR 1.73 137 10.07
141 CHRIS  CANNELL SPA  JUDD 2.37 124 10.64
159 GINO  CUOMO Dax  Rush 1.98 123 10.80
140 SUE  HAYES Force  SR8 2.14 122 10.91
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